S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 9617/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2015 in CRLA No. 732/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

HOLEYAPPA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PATEL GANAPATHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On the petitioners depositing an amount of Rs.1 lakh in the High Court within four weeks, issue notice. Exemption from surrendering to continue, in the meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER (Jaswinder Kaur) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHWANI KUMAR Date: 2015.12.08 10:09:01 IST Reason: